
Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Frauen W20
1. FORSTER Tanja            SUI Oberentfelden 1998 W (1.) 55:34,4 - 447
2. WALDER Vanessa            SUI Würenlingen 2003 W (6.) 1:12:29,9 +16:55,5 494
3. FRITSCHI Melissa            SUI Unterkulm Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 1993 W (9.) 1:25:00,3 +29:25,9 449
4. BALMER Katrin            SUI Rekingen 1998 W (11.) 1:41:21,6 +45:47,2 587

TEILNEHMER: 4
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Star
Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Frauen W40
1. MERK Nelly            SUI Oetwil Am See 1958 W (2.) 1:03:20,6 - 470
2. SPRENGER Daniela            SUI Häfelfingen 1978 W (3.) 1:05:32,3 +2:11,7 480
3. NOVOTNA Jaroslava            CZE Flumenthal LG Matzendorf 1978 W (4.) 1:09:37,3 +6:16,7 473
4. FISCHER Maja            SUI Schlatt Tg 1975 W (5.) 1:09:41,8 +6:21,2 444
5. HECKENDORN Renate            SUI Bürglen Tg Run Fit Thurgau 1969 W (7.) 1:13:08,3 +9:47,7 454
6. GYR Ursula            SUI Buochs 1974 W (8.) 1:21:09,8 +17:49,2 584
7. KREIENBÜHL Anna            SUI Rüti Zh Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1954 W (10.) 1:38:11,5 +34:50,9 464
8. KÄPPELI Regula            SUI Mühlau STV Mühlau 1977 W (12.) 1:44:17,5 +40:56,9 600

TEILNEHMER: 8

5 Schlösserlauf 2023
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M20
1. BÖNI Florian            SUI Rothenhau 1998 M (2.) 49:37,9 - 519
2. KEAYS Magnus            CHI Carona 2001 M (3.) 50:20,0 +0:42,1 588
3. WÜTHRICH Simon            SUI Schwarzen LSV uetendorf 1995 M (7.) 52:40,0 +3:02,1 524
4. SCHÄRER Damian            SUI Holderbank 2006 M (15.) 56:15,1 +6:37,2 475
5. BADR Adnan            SUI Adlikon B. 1997 M (19.) 59:01,1 +9:23,2 596
6. SCHMIDLIN Michael            SUI Lenzburg 1999 M (23.) 1:00:11,7 +10:33,8 591
7. ZWAHLEN Daniel            SUI Lupfig 2002 M (26.) 1:01:00,7 +11:22,8 531
8. HÖRNLIMANN Emanuel            SUI Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Runfit Thurgau 1997 M (28.) 1:01:13,0 +11:35,1 456
9. MANNHART David            SUI Staad 2000 M (49.) 1:08:10,0 +18:32,1 469
10. MÜNKEL Hannes            SUI Neudorf 2003 M (53.) 1:09:27,1 +19:49,2 509
11. STEGMÜLLER Manu            SUI Moutier MP RS 19-2/23 2002 M (72.) 1:17:00,8 +27:22,9 482

TEILNEHMER: 11

5 Schlösserlauf 2023
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M30
1. STORCHENEGGER Daniel            SUI Altishausen 1986 M (5.) 51:54,4 - 525
2. ZEHNDER Fabian            SUI Weinfelden Run Fit Thurgau 1992 M (17.) 57:05,2 +5:10,8 497
3. EIDNER Christian            SUI Ursenbach 1985 M (21.) 59:41,9 +7:47,5 522
4. HELD Adrian            SUI Sumiswald 1989 M (35.) 1:02:56,5 +11:02,1 599
5. SCHUPPLI David            SUI Wollerau 1986 M (40.) 1:04:27,1 +12:32,7 477
6. WARTMANN Jörg            SUI Schwellbrunn 1984 M (45.) 1:07:28,6 +15:34,2 495
7. HUG Christian            SUI Subingen MWG- SVLMT 1991 M (48.) 1:08:06,9 +16:12,5 458
8. HÖRNLIMANN Jonas            SUI Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Run fit 1993 M (50.) 1:08:15,8 +16:21,4 457
9. HEITZMANN Pascal            SUI Lenzburg Klingnauer Stauseeläufer 1993 M (52.) 1:09:15,0 +17:20,6 455

TEILNEHMER: 9

5 Schlösserlauf 2023
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M40
1. RODEL Marc            SUI Ettenhausen FC Wängi 1982 M (1.) 48:03,2 - 514
2. DE MARTIN Marco            SUI Frauenfeld 1979 M (4.) 50:33,1 +2:29,9 440
3. LEUENBERGER Pascal            SUI Aarwangen 1979 M (9.) 54:14,4 +6:11,2 520
4. WELNA Serge            SUI Bonau Run Fit Thurgau 1979 M (10.) 54:26,7 +6:23,5 508
5. STUTZ Urs            SUI Berg Tg 1980 M (22.) 1:00:08,2 +12:05,0 484
6. SENTI Hannes            SUI Nottwil Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 1983 M (24.) 1:00:41,5 +12:38,3 479
7. HUNGERBÜHLER Marc            SUI Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1974 M (31.) 1:02:19,9 +14:16,7 523
8. VÖGELE Simon            SUI Baldingen Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1978 M (33.) 1:02:28,7 +14:25,5 491
9. CLEMEN Martin            SUI Auenstein 1978 M (38.) 1:04:04,2 +16:01,0 530
10. GLUTZ Sven            SUI Wallbach WLG Freiamt / Vice Gym 1983 M (46.) 1:07:47,2 +19:44,0 527
11. KLOPFENSTEIN Marco            SUI Thun Sportfreunde Thun 1981 M (58.) 1:11:03,5 +23:00,3 463
12. VALENTE Carlos            SUI Sirnach FC Wängi 1977 M (59.) 1:11:59,3 +23:56,1 490
13. FRETZ Markus            SUI Vordemwald 1983 M (70.) 1:16:40,1 +28:36,9 506
14. HILFIKER Severin            SUI Vordemwald 1982 M (83.) 1:24:59,5 +36:56,3 502
15. RYTER Marc            SUI Heimberg Sportfreunde Thun 1974 M (84.) 1:26:06,0 +38:02,8 474
16. HOFMANN Reto            SUI Abtwil 1981 M (89.) 1:41:16,2 +53:13,0 501

TEILNEHMER: 16
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M50
1. SCHNEIDER Marco            SUI Wängi FC Wängi 1970 M (6.) 52:37,5 - 476
2. BADER Peter            SUI Islikon 1969 M (8.) 53:26,4 +0:48,9 435
3. ZEHNDER Felix            SUI Wängi Run Fit Thurgau 1966 M (11.) 54:52,1 +2:14,6 498
4. HAAS Erwin            SUI Langenthal WL Gruppe Freiamt 1967 M (12.) 54:57,7 +2:20,2 586
5. KÜSTNER Oliver            GER Frankfurt Bundeswehr RK 1969 M (13.) 55:03,8 +2:26,3 467
6. ZEHNDER Leo            SUI Lostorf SC Lostorf 1969 M (16.) 56:58,3 +4:20,8 499
7. BUCH Christian            SUI Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1973 M (18.) 57:23,3 +4:45,8 439
8. WEBER Heiner            SUI Basel 1969 M (20.) 59:33,1 +6:55,6 595
9. TRAUFFER Martin            SUI Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer 1967 M (25.) 1:00:49,3 +8:11,8 487
10. SUTTER Stefan            SUI Niederhelfe LC Uzwil 1964 M (29.) 1:01:39,4 +9:01,9 486
11. STREICHER GRUBER Dominik            SUI Basel smrun 1968 M (32.) 1:02:26,0 +9:48,5 483
12. BRINGOLD Andreas            SUI Beinwil LG Niederbipp / LG 1964 M (34.) 1:02:42,9 +10:05,4 438
13. ANDREAS Hafen            SUI Oberglatt Zh 1972 M (36.) 1:03:11,1 +10:33,6 589
14. FORSTER Urs            SUI Oberentfeld 1964 M (39.) 1:04:25,3 +11:47,8 448
15. KURTH Urs            SUI Attiswil FC Attiswil 1968 M (41.) 1:05:21,1 +12:43,6 516
16. SCHEIDEGGER Jörg            SUI Attiswil 1966 M (42.) 1:06:16,0 +13:38,5 592
17. ITEN Jörg            SUI Balsthal Waffenlauf-Verein 1969 M (47.) 1:08:05,2 +15:27,7 460
18. BISSIG Daniel            SUI Unterschäch Wehrsportgruppe 1972 M (51.) 1:08:28,7 +15:51,2 582
19. LIPPUNER Christoph            SUI Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1966 M (56.) 1:10:03,8 +17:26,3 468
20. UHLER Roland            SUI St. Gallen 1966 M (57.) 1:11:00,5 +18:23,0 489
21. JURT Thomas            SUI Oensingen 1971 M (61.) 1:12:15,3 +19:37,8 594
22. KAMBER-BRADLEY Michael            SUI Liestal BudoSportCenter 1967 M (65.) 1:13:05,6 +20:28,1 462
23. SCHWAGER Urs            SUI Lenzburg Waffenlaufgruppe 1964 M (67.) 1:13:46,3 +21:08,8 478
24. BIERI Niklaus            SUI Gsteigwiler WSV Graubünden 1968 M (69.) 1:15:38,2 +23:00,7 436
25. NEYANG Tashi            SUI Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe 1967 M (73.) 1:17:33,6 +24:56,1 515
26. KÄPPELI Eduard            SUI Mühlau 1966 M (85.) 1:29:08,5 +36:31,0 601

TEILNEHMER: 26
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M60
1. SCHRANZ Fred            SUI Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1959 M (14.) 55:44,5 - 503
2. FANKHAUSER Ueli            SUI Roggwil Be 1957 M (27.) 1:01:07,8 +5:23,3 443
3. ZUMSTEIN Albert            SUI Kriens 1959 M (30.) 1:02:04,3 +6:19,8 500
4. NIEDERBERGER Walter            SUI Stans WSG Schwyz 1963 M (43.) 1:06:19,5 +10:35,0 472
5. METTLER Paul            SUI Gossau Sg 1959 M (44.) 1:07:12,5 +11:28,0 590
6. KÜHNE Anton            SUI Burg Waffenlaufgruppe Freiamt 1962 M (55.) 1:09:48,2 +14:03,7 466
7. JUCKER Walter            SUI Rheinfelden 1954 M (62.) 1:12:40,8 +16:56,3 461
8. MÜLLER Bruno            SUI Effretikon 1955 M (64.) 1:12:55,1 +17:10,6 471
9. SPENGLER Ernst            SUI Dettighofen Dorfverein Dettighofen 1960 M (66.) 1:13:11,4 +17:26,9 507
10. FLURI Andi            SUI Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf 1955 M (74.) 1:18:17,3 +22:32,8 445
11. BRATSCHI Hans-Peter            SUI Gossau Zh WSG Schwyz 1960 M (75.) 1:19:54,2 +24:09,7 602
12. VOGEL Josef            SUI Rothenburg 1954 M (77.) 1:21:03,1 +25:18,6 529
13. TRINKLER Richard            SUI Gränichen WLG Freiamt 1957 M (78.) 1:22:03,5 +26:19,0 488
14. KREIENBÜHL Fridolin            SUI Rüti ZH Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1954 M (79.) 1:22:20,3 +26:35,8 465
15. LEUENBERGER André            SUI Aarwangen LG Niederbipp 1955 M (80.) 1:23:07,5 +27:23,0 505
16. VORAMWALD Kurt            SUI Heimisbach Waffenlauf-Verein Schweiz 1954 M (81.) 1:24:17,1 +28:32,6 492

TEILNEHMER: 16

5 Schlösserlauf 2023
Ergebnisse AKs - Waffenlauf 11.3 km  Waffenlauf Männer M60
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. Overall Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Waffenlauf Männer M70
1. NIEDERBERGER Hans            SUI Sagogn WSV Graubünden 1951 M (37.) 1:03:59,7 - 533
2. BAUMANN Walter            SUI Flawil Run Fit Thurgau 1953 M (54.) 1:09:29,3 +5:29,6 518
3. HENZER Geri            SUI Schönenbuch 1950 M (60.) 1:12:06,6 +8:06,9 583
4. FLURI Toni            SUI Oensingen LG Matzendorf 1951 M (63.) 1:12:44,7 +8:45,0 446
5. STEGER Kudi            SUI Weggis LR Wohlen 1948 M (68.) 1:15:29,7 +11:30,0 481
6. WIRTH Fredy            SUI Erlen Run Fit Thurgau 1949 M (71.) 1:16:55,8 +12:56,1 496
7. EGGENSCHWILER Beat            SUI Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1946 M (76.) 1:20:39,2 +16:39,5 441
8. VOGEL Urs            SUI Rheinfelden MKG Fricktal 1953 M (82.) 1:24:50,8 +20:51,1 510
9. GUBLER Heinz            SUI Faulensee 1953 M (86.) 1:32:58,9 +28:59,2 452
10. EIGENMANN Hanspeter            SUI Frauenfeld Waffenlauf-Verein 1942 M (87.) 1:37:02,5 +33:02,8 442
11. SUMI Arthur            SUI Engwang 1953 M (88.) 1:38:14,3 +34:14,6 485
12. HABEGGER Hans            SUI Utzigen 1953 M (90.) 1:41:27,3 +37:27,6 453
13. FURRER Charles            SUI Ostermundigen 1950 M (91.) 1:44:20,3 +40:20,6 450
14. AMPORT Marcel            SUI Bubendorf 1953 M (92.) 1:52:29,0 +48:29,3 593
15. BLÄTTLER Othmar            SUI Wolfenschiesse 1951 M (93.) 1:55:59,3 +51:59,6 437

TEILNEHMER: 15

5 Schlösserlauf 2023
Ergebnisse AKs - Waffenlauf 11.3 km  Waffenlauf Männer M70
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Diff. Startnr.

Waffenlauf 11.3 km
Herren
1. RODEL Marc   SUI Ettenhausen Tg FC Wängi 1982 WM40 (1.) 48:03,2 - 514
2. BÖNI Florian   SUI Rothenhausen 1998 WM20 (1.) 49:37,9 +1:34,7 519
3. KEAYS Magnus   CHI Carona 2001 WM20 (2.) 50:20,0 +2:16,8 588
4. DE MARTIN Marco   SUI Frauenfeld 1979 WM40 (2.) 50:33,1 +2:29,9 440
5. STORCHENEGGER SUI Altishausen 1986 WM30 (1.) 51:54,4 +3:51,2 525
6. SCHNEIDER Marco   SUI Wängi FC Wängi 1970 WM50 (1.) 52:37,5 +4:34,3 476
7. WÜTHRICH Simon   SUI Schwarzenburg LSV uetendorf 1995 WM20 (3.) 52:40,0 +4:36,8 524
8. BADER Peter   SUI Islikon 1969 WM50 (2.) 53:26,4 +5:23,2 435
9. LEUENBERGER Pascal  SUI Aarwangen 1979 WM40 (3.) 54:14,4 +6:11,2 520
10. WELNA Serge   SUI Bonau Run Fit Thurgau 1979 WM40 (4.) 54:26,7 +6:23,5 508
11. ZEHNDER Felix   SUI Wängi Run Fit Thurgau 1966 WM50 (3.) 54:52,1 +6:48,9 498
12. HAAS Erwin   SUI Langenthal WL Gruppe Freiamt 1967 WM50 (4.) 54:57,7 +6:54,5 586
13. KÜSTNER Oliver   GER Frankfurt am Bundeswehr RK 1969 WM50 (5.) 55:03,8 +7:00,6 467
14. SCHRANZ Fred   SUI Bäriswil LSV Uetendorf 1959 WM60 (1.) 55:44,5 +7:41,3 503
15. SCHÄRER Damian   SUI Holderbank 2006 WM20 (4.) 56:15,1 +8:11,9 475
16. ZEHNDER Leo   SUI Lostorf SC Lostorf 1969 WM50 (6.) 56:58,3 +8:55,1 499
17. ZEHNDER Fabian   SUI Weinfelden Run Fit Thurgau 1992 WM30 (2.) 57:05,2 +9:02,0 497
18. BUCH Christian   SUI Täuffelen WSG Schwyz 1973 WM50 (7.) 57:23,3 +9:20,1 439
19. BADR Adnan   SUI Adlikon B. 1997 WM20 (5.) 59:01,1 +10:57,9 596
20. WEBER Heiner   SUI Basel 1969 WM50 (8.) 59:33,1 +11:29,9 595
21. EIDNER Christian   SUI Ursenbach 1985 WM30 (3.) 59:41,9 +11:38,7 522
22. STUTZ Urs   SUI Berg Tg 1980 WM40 (5.) 1:00:08,2 +12:05,0 484
23. SCHMIDLIN Michael   SUI Lenzburg 1999 WM20 (6.) 1:00:11,7 +12:08,5 591
24. SENTI Hannes   SUI Nottwil Waffenlaufgruppe 1983 WM40 (6.) 1:00:41,5 +12:38,3 479
25. TRAUFFER Martin   SUI Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer 1967 WM50 (9.) 1:00:49,3 +12:46,1 487
26. ZWAHLEN Daniel   SUI Lupfig 2002 WM20 (7.) 1:01:00,7 +12:57,5 531
27. FANKHAUSER Ueli   SUI Roggwil Be 1957 WM60 (2.) 1:01:07,8 +13:04,6 443
28. HÖRNLIMANN Emanuel SUI Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Runfit 1997 WM20 (8.) 1:01:13,0 +13:09,8 456
29. SUTTER Stefan   SUI Niederhelfensch LC Uzwil 1964 WM50 (10.) 1:01:39,4 +13:36,2 486
30. ZUMSTEIN Albert   SUI Kriens 1959 WM60 (3.) 1:02:04,3 +14:01,1 500
31. HUNGERBÜHLER Marc  SUI Hemishofen Run Fit TG 1974 WM40 (7.) 1:02:19,9 +14:16,7 523
32. STREICHER GRUBER SUI Basel smrun 1968 WM50 (11.) 1:02:26,0 +14:22,8 483
33. VÖGELE Simon   SUI Baldingen Waffenlauf-Verein 1978 WM40 (8.) 1:02:28,7 +14:25,5 491
34. BRINGOLD Andreas   SUI Beinwil LG Niederbipp / LG 1964 WM50 (12.) 1:02:42,9 +14:39,7 438
35. HELD Adrian   SUI Sumiswald 1989 WM30 (4.) 1:02:56,5 +14:53,3 599
36. ANDREAS Hafen   SUI Oberglatt Zh 1972 WM50 (13.) 1:03:11,1 +15:07,9 589
37. NIEDERBERGER Hans   SUI Sagogn WSV Graubünden 1951 WM70 (1.) 1:03:59,7 +15:56,5 533
38. CLEMEN Martin   SUI Auenstein 1978 WM40 (9.) 1:04:04,2 +16:01,0 530
39. FORSTER Urs   SUI Oberentfelden 1964 WM50 (14.) 1:04:25,3 +16:22,1 448
40. SCHUPPLI David   SUI Wollerau 1986 WM30 (5.) 1:04:27,1 +16:23,9 477
41. KURTH Urs   SUI Attiswil FC Attiswil 1968 WM50 (15.) 1:05:21,1 +17:17,9 516
42. SCHEIDEGGER Jörg   SUI Attiswil 1966 WM50 (16.) 1:06:16,0 +18:12,8 592
43. NIEDERBERGER Walter SUI Stans WSG Schwyz 1963 WM60 (4.) 1:06:19,5 +18:16,3 472
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Platz Name Nat. Ort Team Jg. AK.Pl. Zeit Diff. Startnr.

44. METTLER Paul   SUI Gossau Sg 1959 WM60 (5.) 1:07:12,5 +19:09,3 590
45. WARTMANN Jörg   SUI Schwellbrunn 1984 WM30 (6.) 1:07:28,6 +19:25,4 495
46. GLUTZ Sven   SUI Wallbach WLG Freiamt / Vice 1983 WM40 (10.) 1:07:47,2 +19:44,0 527
47. ITEN Jörg   SUI Balsthal Waffenlauf-Verein 1969 WM50 (17.) 1:08:05,2 +20:02,0 460
48. HUG Christian   SUI Subingen MWG- SVLMT 1991 WM30 (7.) 1:08:06,9 +20:03,7 458
49. MANNHART David   SUI Staad 2000 WM20 (9.) 1:08:10,0 +20:06,8 469
50. HÖRNLIMANN Jonas   SUI Tuttwil Lauftreff Wängi Run fit 1993 WM30 (8.) 1:08:15,8 +20:12,6 457
51. BISSIG Daniel   SUI Unterschächen Wehrsportgruppe WSG 1972 WM50 (18.) 1:08:28,7 +20:25,5 582
52. HEITZMANN Pascal   SUI Lenzburg Klingnauer 1993 WM30 (9.) 1:09:15,0 +21:11,8 455
53. MÜNKEL Hannes   SUI Neudorf 2003 WM20 (10.) 1:09:27,1 +21:23,9 509
54. BAUMANN Walter   SUI Flawil Run Fit Thurgau 1953 WM70 (2.) 1:09:29,3 +21:26,1 518
55. KÜHNE Anton   SUI Burg Waffenlaufgruppe 1962 WM60 (6.) 1:09:48,2 +21:45,0 466
56. LIPPUNER Christoph   SUI Frauenfeld LSV Frauenfeld 1966 WM50 (19.) 1:10:03,8 +22:00,6 468
57. UHLER Roland   SUI St. Gallen 1966 WM50 (20.) 1:11:00,5 +22:57,3 489
58. KLOPFENSTEIN Marco  SUI Thun Sportfreunde Thun 1981 WM40 (11.) 1:11:03,5 +23:00,3 463
59. VALENTE Carlos   SUI Sirnach FC Wängi 1977 WM40 (12.) 1:11:59,3 +23:56,1 490
60. HENZER Geri   SUI Schönenbuch 1950 WM70 (3.) 1:12:06,6 +24:03,4 583
61. JURT Thomas   SUI Oensingen 1971 WM50 (21.) 1:12:15,3 +24:12,1 594
62. JUCKER Walter   SUI Rheinfelden 1954 WM60 (7.) 1:12:40,8 +24:37,6 461
63. FLURI Toni   SUI Oensingen LG Matzendorf 1951 WM70 (4.) 1:12:44,7 +24:41,5 446
64. MÜLLER Bruno   SUI Effretikon 1955 WM60 (8.) 1:12:55,1 +24:51,9 471
65. KAMBER-BRADLEY SUI Liestal BudoSportCenter 1967 WM50 (22.) 1:13:05,6 +25:02,4 462
66. SPENGLER Ernst   SUI Dettighofen Dorfverein Dettighofen 1960 WM60 (9.) 1:13:11,4 +25:08,2 507
67. SCHWAGER Urs   SUI Lenzburg Waffenlaufgruppe 1964 WM50 (23.) 1:13:46,3 +25:43,1 478
68. STEGER Kudi   SUI Weggis LR Wohlen 1948 WM70 (5.) 1:15:29,7 +27:26,5 481
69. BIERI Niklaus   SUI Gsteigwiler WSV Graubünden 1968 WM50 (24.) 1:15:38,2 +27:35,0 436
70. FRETZ Markus   SUI Vordemwald 1983 WM40 (13.) 1:16:40,1 +28:36,9 506
71. WIRTH Fredy   SUI Erlen Run Fit Thurgau 1949 WM70 (6.) 1:16:55,8 +28:52,6 496
72. STEGMÜLLER Manu   SUI Moutier MP RS 19-2/23 2002 WM20 (11.) 1:17:00,8 +28:57,6 482
73. NEYANG Tashi   SUI Niederlenz Waffenlaufgruppe 1967 WM50 (25.) 1:17:33,6 +29:30,4 515
74. FLURI Andi   SUI Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf 1955 WM60 (10.) 1:18:17,3 +30:14,1 445
75. BRATSCHI Hans-Peter   SUI Gossau Zh WSG Schwyz 1960 WM60 (11.) 1:19:54,2 +31:51,0 602
76. EGGENSCHWILER Beat SUI Ramiswil LG Matzendorf 1946 WM70 (7.) 1:20:39,2 +32:36,0 441
77. VOGEL Josef   SUI Rothenburg 1954 WM60 (12.) 1:21:03,1 +32:59,9 529
78. TRINKLER Richard   SUI Gränichen WLG Freiamt 1957 WM60 (13.) 1:22:03,5 +34:00,3 488
79. KREIENBÜHL Fridolin   SUI Rüti ZH Waffenlauf-Verein 1954 WM60 (14.) 1:22:20,3 +34:17,1 465
80. LEUENBERGER André   SUI Aarwangen LG Niederbipp 1955 WM60 (15.) 1:23:07,5 +35:04,3 505
81. VORAMWALD Kurt   SUI Heimisbach Waffenlauf-Verein 1954 WM60 (16.) 1:24:17,1 +36:13,9 492
82. VOGEL Urs   SUI Rheinfelden MKG Fricktal 1953 WM70 (8.) 1:24:50,8 +36:47,6 510
83. HILFIKER Severin   SUI Vordemwald 1982 WM40 (14.) 1:24:59,5 +36:56,3 502
84. RYTER Marc   SUI Heimberg Sportfreunde Thun 1974 WM40 (15.) 1:26:06,0 +38:02,8 474
85. KÄPPELI Eduard   SUI Mühlau 1966 WM50 (26.) 1:29:08,5 +41:05,3 601
86. GUBLER Heinz   SUI Faulensee 1953 WM70 (9.) 1:32:58,9 +44:55,7 452
87. EIGENMANN Hanspeter SUI Frauenfeld Waffenlauf-Verein 1942 WM70 (10.) 1:37:02,5 +48:59,3 442
88. SUMI Arthur   SUI Engwang 1953 WM70 (11.) 1:38:14,3 +50:11,1 485
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89. HOFMANN Reto   SUI Abtwil 1981 WM40 (16.) 1:41:16,2 +53:13,0 501
90. HABEGGER Hans   SUI Utzigen 1953 WM70 (12.) 1:41:27,3 +53:24,1 453
91. FURRER Charles   SUI Ostermundigen 1950 WM70 (13.) 1:44:20,3 +56:17,1 450
92. AMPORT Marcel   SUI Bubendorf 1953 WM70 (14.) 1:52:29,0 +1:04:25,8 593
93. BLÄTTLER Othmar   SUI Wolfenschiessen 1951 WM70 (15.) 1:55:59,3 +1:07:56,1 437
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Damen
1. FORSTER Tanja   SUI Oberentfelden 1998 WF20 (1.) 55:34,4 - 447
2. MERK Nelly   SUI Oetwil Am See 1958 WF40 (1.) 1:03:20,6 +7:46,2 470
3. SPRENGER Daniela   SUI Häfelfingen 1978 WF40 (2.) 1:05:32,3 +9:57,9 480
4. NOVOTNA Jaroslava   CZE Flumenthal LG Matzendorf 1978 WF40 (3.) 1:09:37,3 +14:02,9 473
5. FISCHER Maja   SUI Schlatt Tg 1975 WF40 (4.) 1:09:41,8 +14:07,4 444
6. WALDER Vanessa   SUI Würenlingen 2003 WF20 (2.) 1:12:29,9 +16:55,5 494
7. HECKENDORN Renate   SUI Bürglen Tg Run Fit Thurgau 1969 WF40 (5.) 1:13:08,3 +17:33,9 454
8. GYR Ursula   SUI Buochs 1974 WF40 (6.) 1:21:09,8 +25:35,4 584
9. FRITSCHI Melissa   SUI Unterkulm Waffenlaufgruppe 1993 WF20 (3.) 1:25:00,3 +29:25,9 449
10. KREIENBÜHL Anna   SUI Rüti Zh Waffenlauf-Verein 1954 WF40 (7.) 1:38:11,5 +42:37,1 464
11. BALMER Katrin   SUI Rekingen 1998 WF20 (4.) 1:41:21,6 +45:47,2 587
12. KÄPPELI Regula   SUI Mühlau STV Mühlau 1977 WF40 (8.) 1:44:17,5 +48:43,1 600

TEILNEHMER: 105
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